PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eran Steinberg	02/14/1996
Hari Vasudev	02/14/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPix Imaging Systems, Inc.				
Street Address:	2953 Bunker Hill Lane				
Internal Address:	Suite 202				
City:	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95054				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08896711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)233-9907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-233-1942 x208

Email: cheryl.ramey@sceneralabs.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl F. Ramey

Address Line 1: 111 Corning Road, Ste 220
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FN003FWC/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl F. Ramey

Total Attachments: 2

500136541

source=FN003FWC - Asn from Inv to EPIX#page1.tif source=FN003FWC - Asn from Inv to EPIX#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018078 FRAME: 0010

P \$40,00 08

File No. 4423-04

ASSIGNMENT

I, Eran Steinberg, a citizen of Israel and Hari Vasudev, a citizen of India for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

EPix Imaging Systems, Inc.

a California Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Eran Steinberg and Hari Vasudev and disclosed and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 08/601,368 filed February 14, 1996, entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONFIGURING A CAMERA THROUGH EXTERNAL MEANS

and signed by me

on	the	date	set	forth	below;	
φn						;

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventor)

PAGE 1

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of ROSENBLUM, PARISH & ISAACS to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

INVENTOR'S

SIGNATURE:

Eran Steinberg

TYPED NAME:

CITIZENSHIP: HOME ADDRESS: Israel

372 Douglas Street

San Francisco, CA 94114

INVENTOR'S

SIGNATURE:

Harry V.

DATE: FEB. 14, 1996

DATE: Feb - 14.96

TYPED NAME:

CITIZENSHIP:

HOME ADDRESS:

Hari Vasudev

India

1251 Vicente Drive, #103 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

DHJ:RLF:0213x

RECORDED: 08/09/2006

PAGE 2